

GE T&D India Limited

L31102DL1957PLC193993

T-5 & T-6, Plot I-14, Axis House, Jaypee Wishtown, sector-128, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500 F +91 120 5021501

https://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited

April 30, 2024

The Secretary **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street**

Mumbai 400 001

Code No. 522275

The Manager **Listing Department** National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir,

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as Large Corporate

With reference to subject matter and pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 as well as SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, we would like to inform that GE T&D India Limited does not fall under the purview of "Large Corporate" as per the criteria provided in the aforesaid circular.

Further, please find enclosed requisite disclosure as mentioned in above circular, as Annexure A.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GE T&D India Limited

Anupriya Garg Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A18612 Contact No.: +91-120-5021500

Encl.: A/a



Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	GE T&D India Limited
2.	CIN	L31102DL1957PLC193993
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2024 (in Rs cr.)	NIL*
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Long-term ratings from ICRA Limited for bank facilities [ICRA]A (Stable)
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not applicable

^{*}In terms of afore-mentioned circular, only long-term borrowings have been considered.

We confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 as well as SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Anupriya Garg Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Tel: 0120-5021500 Sushil Kumar Whole-time Director & Chief Financial Officer Tel: 0120-5021500

30 April, 2024